Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 39% 40% 31% 26% 29% 39% 45% 39% 19% 30% 38%
Off on the wrong track 51% 53% 48% 53% 54% 52% 50% 49% 49% 62% 56% 42%
Not sure 14% 9% 12% 15% 19% 19% 11% 6% 11% 19% 15% 21%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (720) (449) (551) (236) (205) (351) (208) (679) (120) (118) (83)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest South  West

Generally headed in the

right direction 36% 11% 33% 74% 8% 76% 32% 39% 43% 29% 35% 39% 36%
Off on the wrong track 51% 80% 46% 17% 86% 16% 51% 53% 53% 57% 53% 46% 51%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 9% 6% 8% 17% 8% 4% 14% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (348)  (421) (231)  (284)  (242)  (444) (255) (160) (186) (198) (393)  (223)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 34% 32% 24% 11% 20% 36% 37% 33% 8% 22% 27%
Somewhat approve 14% 10% 15% 12% 17% 15% 12% 13% 15% 7% 11% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 8% 8% 10% 14% 8% 8% 7% 8% 11% 16% 4%
Strongly disapprove 42% 46% 39% 45% 45% 43% 40% 41% 38% 61% 47% 35%
Not sure 8% 3% 7% 8% 13% 14% 4% 2% 6% 13% 5% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (720) (449) (551) (236) (205) (351) (208) (679) (120) (118) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 28% 4% 23% 69% 3% 75% 22% 32% 34% 20% 29% 28% 32%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 16% 22% 3% 16% 17% 12% 11% 16% 10% 15% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 11% 11% 4% 9% 5% 11% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 35% 2% 85% 2% 42% 43% 47% 46% 44% 40% 41%
Not sure 8% 3% 15% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 8% 9% 7% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (348)  (421)  (231)  (284)  (242)  (444) (255) (160) (186) (198) (393)  (223)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% 38% 33% 34% 21% 40% 33% 37% 31% * 41% 43%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% 52% 54% 51% 49% 43% 59% 52% 56% * 49% 41%
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% 10% 13% 15% 30% 17% 8% 11% 12% * 9% 16%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (384) (284) (201) (183) (60) (66) (161) (97) (301) (14) (36) (33)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 34% * 26% 40% * 39% 34% 34% 30% 28% 34% 31% 41%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 53% * 63% 48% * 53% 49% 53% 59% 52% 56% 58% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 14% * 11% 12% * 8% 17% 13% 10% 20% 11% 11% 17%
Totals 101% * 100%  100% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (384) (26) (150) (208) (16) (219) (164) (103) (67) (69) (72) (153) (90)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 57% 55% 55% 56% 50% 55% 58% 54% 68% 45% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 37% 39% 38% 40% 40% 38% 35% 40% 24% 49% 44%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 11% 7% 7% 6% 8% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (534) (405) (219) (315) (147) (110) (172) (105) (334) (88) (76) (36)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 62% 46% * 60% * 57% 52% 52% 55% 55% 53% 58%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 33% 47% * 35% * 35% 42% 42% 40% 40% 38% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 7% 5% 8% * 5% * 9% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  100% 101% * 100% * 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (534) (311) (207) (16) (263) (18) (240) (141) (91) (100) (106) (211) (117)
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5A. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — 187 new Federal Judges have been confirmed under the Trump Administration, including two great
new United States Supreme Court Justices. We are shattering every record! Read all about this in 'The Long Game, a great new book by
@senatemajldr Mitch McConnell. Amazing story!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 27% 24% 10% 16% 33% 35% 29% 5% 21% 29%
Good 10% 10% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 14% 11% 7% 5% 14%
OK 23% 15% 23% 23% 26% 30% 22% 15% 23% 27% 19% 18%
Bad 11% 10% 8% 14% 19% 13% 7% 10% 8% 15% 22% 12%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 31% 37% 32% 29% 26% 28% 46% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (957) (696) (434) (523) (219) (198) (343) (197) (659) (109) (112) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 25% 2% 21% 63% 2% 68% 19% 28% 35% 19% 26% 25% 30%
Good 10% 5% 1% 16% 1% 18% 11% 11% 8% 7% 11% 12% 10%
OK 23% 19% 30% 17% 14% 12% 27% 21% 15% 33% 21% 23% 17%
Bad 11% 17% 12% 2% 18% 1% 12% 14% 9% 8% 15% 1% 10%
Terrible 31% 57% 27% 2% 64% 1% 31% 26% 33% 33% 27% 30% 34%
Totals 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (957)  (334)  (396)  (227)  (273)  (240) (427 (242) (157) (176) (190) (379) (212
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5B. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — (Fox News video: Stocks record rise) https://t.co/jSSY9yvh2P
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 31% 27% 24% 10% 15% 32% 40% 29% 8% 20% 28%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 3% 11% 11% 11% 10% 6% 6% 9%
OK 26% 19% 27% 25% 33% 32% 23% 19% 26% 29% 23% 21%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 14% 21% 13% 10% 9% 1% 17% 15% 16%
Terrible 27% 29% 26% 27% 33% 30% 24% 21% 23% 40% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (940) (684) (428) (512) (216) (194) (339) (191) (648) (108) (111) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 25% 3% 22% 61% 1% 70% 19% 32% 36% 19% 28% 26% 27%
Good 9% 5% 10% 15% 5% 14% 10% 10% 8% 14% 6% 9% 9%
OK 26% 24% 30% 21% 20% 13% 30% 22% 19% 27% 26% 28% 23%
Bad 13% 19% 14% 2% 23% 2% 13% 15% 9% 13% 15% 11% 12%
Terrible 27% 48% 24% 1% 52% 1% 29% 21% 28% 27% 24% 26% 29%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (940)  (329) (385) (226)  (271) (235) (420) (239) (152) (174) (184) (374)  (208)
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5C. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — (Fox News video: House dems teasing new articles of impeachment) https://t.co/kQX5wRIn3X
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 8% 11% 25% 31% 23% 3% 18% 23%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 6% 10% 11% 12% 11% 7% 7% 14%
OK 24% 15% 25% 23% 31% 30% 22% 17% 26% 24% 17% 23%
Bad 12% 12% 9% 15% 19% 10% 11% 10% 11% 16% 18% 10%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 34% 37% 39% 30% 29% 29% 50% 41% 30%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (946) (690) (428) (518) (215) (196) (339) (196) (651) (109) (112) (74)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 15% 52% 1% 55% 15% 24% 26% 12% 25% 19% 22%
Good 10% 5% 10% 17% 2% 22% 9% 11% 1% 8% 7% 11% 13%
OK 24% 14% 34% 23% 11% 16% 29% 21% 18% 32% 24% 24% 18%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 4% 18% 5% 11% 16% 8% 14% 10% 13% 12%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 3% 67% 2% 35% 28% 38% 34% 33% 32% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (946)  (332)  (387) (227)  (275)  (238) (424) (242) (152) (172) (189) (375) (210




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — The ONLY reason we were able to get our great USMCA Trade Deal approved was because the Do Nothing
Democrats wanted to show that they could approve something productive in light of the fact that all they even think about is impeachment. She
knows nothing about the USMCA Deal!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 22% 10% 15% 32% 32% 26% 9% 21% 28%
Good 8% 8% 10% 6% 5% 6% 9% 12% 10% 2% 4% 6%
OK 18% 12% 19% 18% 23% 24% 16% 13% 19% 17% 13% 20%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 23% 17% 11% 13% 14% 19% 19% 14%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 37% 39% 38% 32% 30% 30% 54% 43% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (698) (433) (525) (218) (197) (345) (198) (660) (108) (113) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 2% 21% 58% 2% 66% 18% 27% 34% 19% 21% 24% 29%
Good 8% 3% 7% 16% 2% 14% 8% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6%
OK 18% 12% 24% 18% 7% 15% 24% 15% 6% 20% 21% 19% 14%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 6% 20% 3% 16% 18% 11% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Terrible 35% 63% 31% 2% 70% 3% 34% 32% 39% 37% 32% 34% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (958)  (336) (395)  (227)  (276)  (240)  (428) (243) (156) (175) (190) (380)  (213)
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5E. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — ....the American public’s tone deafness - & it should be intolerable, because the American people have
had it with this. @kilmeade @foxandfriends The Radical Left, Do Nothing Democrats have gone CRAZY. They want to make it as hard as possible
for me to properly run our Country!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 26% 23% 10% 15% 31% 36% 27% 1% 19% 29%
Good 8% 9% 9% 8% 5% 6% 10% 10% 9% 3% 8% 7%
OK 19% 11% 20% 18% 23% 28% 18% 10% 20% 18% 17% 21%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 15% 20% 12% 9% 13% 12% 17% 15% 6%
Terrible 35% 39% 34% 36% 42% 39% 32% 31% 32% 51% 42% 37%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (956) (695) (432) (524) (217) (195) (344) (200) (658) (108) (113) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 21% 60% 2% 68% 20% 26% 32% 19% 25% 23% 30%
Good 8% 4% 7% 16% 3% 15% 6% 11% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7%
OK 19% 13% 26% 18% 8% 11% 26% 15% 6% 23% 17% 22% 14%
Bad 12% 15% 15% 5% 15% 3% 13% 13% 9% 14% 12% 13% 11%
Terrible 35% 66% 30% 2% 73% 2% 34% 34% 41% 36% 38% 33% 37%
Totals 98% 101% 99%  101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (956)  (334)  (397) (225)  (274)  (239)  (426) (244) (155) (175) (190) (378)  (213)
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5F. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — "The Trump Administration, Trump policies, have put our economy on a trajectory it has never been on
before. Griff Jenkins, @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 27% 25% 10% 15% 33% 37% 28% 9% 24% 29%
Good 10% 9% 13% 7% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 4% 4% 9%
OK 23% 16% 23% 23% 26% 31% 21% 17% 24% 22% 22% 21%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 17% 23% 14% 9% 14% 13% 19% 17% 14%
Terrible 28% 31% 26% 29% 31% 30% 27% 23% 24% 46% 33% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (954) (695) (433) (521) (217) (197) (343) (197) (657) (109) (111) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 3% 22% 62% 2% 70% 20% 28% 38% 18% 26% 26% 31%
Good 10% 6% 8% 17% 3% 15% 9% 13% 6% 10% 8% 10% 10%
OK 23% 19% 31% 17% 18% 12% 28% 22% 14% 26% 25% 26% 15%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 3% 21% 2% 14% 13% 14% 19% 14% 12% 15%
Terrible 28% 50% 25% 1% 56% 1% 29% 24% 27% 28% 27% 27% 29%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (954)  (335)  (393) (226)  (275)  (241)  (426) (241) (156) (174) (189) (380)  (211)
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5G. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — "Stocks kick off Christmas week at All-Time Record Highs.” @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 29% 34% 28% 29% 12% 17% 37% 41% 33% 9% 23% 30%
Good 10% 8% 11% 9% 11% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 7% 11%
OK 28% 24% 30% 27% 28% 35% 27% 26% 30% 27% 24% 27%
Bad 10% 9% 9% 11% 21% 11% 6% 5% 9% 13% 18% 6%
Terrible 23% 25% 21% 25% 28% 27% 20% 18% 18% 40% 29% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (953) (696) (433) (520) (215) (196) (345) (197) (658) (108) (111) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 29% 5% 24% 67% 4% 74% 23% 30% 41% 22% 30% 29% 32%
Good 10% 8% 12% 12% 4% 11% 12% 13% 4% 14% 8% 11% 9%
OK 28% 28% 35% 19% 31% 12% 30% 26% 26% 30% 29% 28% 26%
Bad 10% 18% 8% 2% 17% 1% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 8% 10%
Terrible 23% 41% 21% 1% 43% 2% 25% 19% 20% 20% 23% 23% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (953)  (332)  (393)  (228)  (274)  (241)  (425) (242) (156) (175) (190) (375)  (213)
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5H. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — ....mount some kind of public pressure to demand witnesses, but McConnell has the votes and he can
run this trial anyway he wants to. @brithume @foxandfriends
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 25% 24% 10% 17% 31% 32% 26% 9% 22% 29%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 6% 11% 14% 11% 3% 7% 10%
OK 18% 10% 19% 17% 23% 23% 17% 9% 19% 15% 15% 17%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 20% 16% 10% 12% 12% 22% 15% 13%
Terrible 34% 38% 33% 35% 39% 37% 31% 32% 31% 51% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (699) (436) (526) (219) (198) (345) (200) (661) (109) (115) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 21% 60% 2% 66% 19% 29% 31% 15% 24% 25% 29%
Good 10% 5% 10% 16% 1% 18% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 8%
OK 18% 11% 25% 15% 8% 10% 21% 17% 8% 25% 16% 18% 13%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 6% 17% 4% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 2% 71% 3% 35% 33% 37% 34% 36% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (962)  (339)  (395) (228)  (278)  (240) (430) (245) (156) (177) (191) (381)  (213)
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51. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — Everything we’re seeing from Speaker Pelosi and Senator Schumer suggests that they’re in real doubt
about the evidence they’ve brought forth so far not being good enough, and are very, very urgently seeking a way to find some more evidence.
The only way to make this work is to..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 30% 25% 24% 10% 17% 31% 32% 26% 9% 22% 29%
Good 10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 6% 11% 14% 11% 3% 7% 10%
OK 18% 10% 19% 17% 23% 23% 17% 9% 19% 15% 15% 17%
Bad 14% 12% 11% 16% 20% 16% 10% 12% 12% 22% 15% 13%
Terrible 34% 38% 33% 35% 39% 37% 31% 32% 31% 51% 41% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (962) (699) (436) (526) (219) (198) (345) (200) (661) (109) (115) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 24% 3% 21% 60% 2% 66% 19% 29% 31% 15% 24% 25% 29%
Good 10% 5% 10% 16% 1% 18% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9% 8%
OK 18% 11% 25% 15% 8% 10% 21% 17% 8% 25% 16% 18% 13%
Bad 14% 17% 15% 6% 17% 4% 15% 12% 12% 14% 14% 15% 12%
Terrible 34% 64% 29% 2% 71% 3% 35% 33% 37% 34% 36% 32% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (962)  (339)  (395) (228)  (278)  (240)  (430) (245) (156) (177) (191) (381)  (213)
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5J. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — 'The real victims here are the American people and the Constitution. The Constitution has been damaged
by this ploy being used by Nancy Pelosi. This is a very bad time for the United States Constitution.” @AlanDersh
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 28% 34% 30% 26% 11% 17% 37% 40% 31% 8% 25% 33%
Good 8% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 9% 10% 9% 3% 8% 6%
OK 16% 9% 18% 14% 25% 23% 13% 6% 17% 18% 9% 17%
Bad 13% 12% 11% 15% 17% 14% 11% 12% 11% 21% 19% 10%
Terrible 35% 38% 34% 37% 42% 39% 31% 32% 32% 50% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (958) (696) (433) (525) (218) (195) (345) (200) (661) (109) (111) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 28% 3% 24% 68% 2% 75% 23% 32% 34% 22% 28% 29% 32%
Good 8% 3% 9% 11% 1% 11% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 7%
OK 16% 12% 22% 13% 7% 8% 19% 15% 5% 23% 13% 16% 13%
Bad 13% 19% 13% 5% 19% 5% 15% 12% 10% 13% 14% 15% 10%
Terrible 35% 63% 32% 2% 71% 1% 35% 33% 41% 35% 37% 33% 38%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (958) (334) (396) (228) (276) (240) (428) (244) (156) (176) (192) (376) (214)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — What the Democrats are doing is ’Obstruction of the Senate. It’s wrong Constitutionally, it’s wrong
morally, and it’s wrong politically. @AlanDersh @seanhannity @dbongino | agree, and so does the public!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 32% 29% 24% 11% 16% 35% 38% 30% 9% 23% 28%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9% 10% 8% 3% 8% 13%
OK 17% 9% 18% 15% 23% 24% 14% 8% 18% 16% 9% 16%
Bad 14% 13% 10% 17% 21% 14% 11% 13% 12% 24% 17% 10%
Terrible 34% 38% 33% 36% 39% 39% 31% 31% 31% 48% 43% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (696) (434) (525) (218) (197) (345) (199) (663) (108) (111) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 3% 24% 64% 2% 70% 21% 32% 35% 21% 27% 28% 30%
Good 8% 3% 8% 15% 3% 13% 9% 8% 6% 8% 9% 7% 10%
OK 17% 12% 22% 15% 6% 11% 20% 14% 10% 22% 17% 17% 13%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 4% 19% 3% 15% 14% 10% 14% 13% 16% 10%
Terrible 34% 62% 31% 2% 70% 2% 35% 31% 40% 35% 35% 32% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (959)  (334)  (397) (228)  (274)  (240) (428 (244) (156) (176) (190) (379)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

You

5L. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — STOCK MARKET CLOSES AT ALL-TIME HIGH! What a great time for the Radical Left, Do Nothing
Democrats to Impeach your favorite President, especially since he has not done anything wrong!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 26% 24% 9% 17% 33% 33% 28% 7% 22% 28%
Good 9% 8% 11% 8% 6% 7% 11% 12% 10% 4% 8% 9%
OK 19% 11% 21% 17% 26% 27% 15% 12% 20% 21% 13% 15%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 16% 21% 12% 13% 14% 12% 19% 23% 15%
Terrible 32% 36% 29% 35% 38% 37% 29% 28% 29% 49% 34% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (698) (436) (523) (218) (196) (346) (199) (662) (109) (112) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 22% 59% 1% 68% 19% 28% 34% 20% 23% 26% 28%
Good 9% 4% 9% 16% 2% 14% 10% 10% 8% 12% 12% 7% 9%
OK 19% 14% 25% 17% 10% 11% 24% 15% 7% 22% 18% 21% 15%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 5% 22% 5% 13% 19% 12% 15% 17% 15% 12%
Terrible 32% 60% 28% 3% 65% 2% 34% 27% 38% 31% 32% 31% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (959) (335) (395) (229) (277) (240) (429) (245) (156) (175) (192) (379) (213)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — NASDAQ UP 72.2% SINCE OUR GREAT 2016 ELECTION VICTORY! DOW UP 55.8%. The best is yet to
come!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 33% 29% 26% 10% 19% 36% 38% 31% 7% 24% 30%
Good 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 4% 8%
OK 25% 18% 25% 24% 30% 32% 21% 17% 25% 26% 23% 26%
Bad 13% 13% 12% 14% 23% 11% 11% 9% 11% 21% 17% 13%
Terrible 24% 27% 22% 27% 28% 26% 22% 23% 21% 37% 31% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (956) (695) (431) (525) (219) (196) (343) (198) (659) (107) (113) (77)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 3% 24% 67% 2% 74% 21% 31% 38% 19% 30% 28% 31%
Good 11% 8% 11% 15% 4% 15% 12% 12% 8% 14% 8% 11% 8%
OK 25% 24% 31% 15% 25% 8% 28% 22% 20% 30% 23% 25% 21%
Bad 13% 23% 11% 2% 21% 2% 12% 17% 9% 14% 11% 12% 15%
Terrible 24% 42% 23% 1% 49% 1% 27% 18% 25% 22% 28% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (956)  (336)  (392)  (228)  (275)  (238)  (427) (245) (156) (176) (190) (376)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — | agree 100%! https://t.co/IFUfnLefxT
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 11% 13% 28% 25% 23% 6% 19% 26%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 13% 15% 14% 9% 10% 10%
OK 27% 20% 24% 29% 29% 30% 23% 26% 28% 27% 18% 28%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 13% 18% 14% 10% 11% 12% 14% 20% 7%
Terrible 28% 31% 28% 28% 33% 31% 26% 24% 24% 45% 33% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (960) (699) (435) (525) (218) (197) (346) (199) (663) (109) (112) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 19% 48% 2% 54% 14% 24% 30% 15% 22% 20% 24%
Good 12% 7% 1% 23% 3% 22% 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 15% 8%
OK 27% 22% 33% 23% 20% 18% 30% 27% 16% 30% 26% 27% 24%
Bad 13% 19% 12% 5% 19% 4% 14% 10% 15% 15% 14% 12% 1%
Terrible 28% 50% 25% 1% 55% 2% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 26% 33%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (960)  (338)  (394) (228)  (276)  (241) (427 (247) (156) (176) (192) (378)  (214)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

50. Trump Tweets December 24, 2019 — Wouldn’t it be reasonable to assume that Republicans in the Senate should handle the Impeachment
Hoax in the exact same manner as Democrats in the House handled their recent partisan scam? Why would it be different for Republicans than
it was for the Radical Left Democrats?

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Tuesday, December 24, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 19% 10% 15% 29% 29% 24% 8% 17% 30%
Good 10% 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 11% 11% 11% 8% 6% 8%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 28% 25% 19% 12% 22% 18% 18% 21%
Bad 16% 14% 12% 19% 23% 16% 11% 17% 14% 22% 23% 9%
Terrible 32% 36% 31% 32% 30% 37% 31% 31% 29% 45% 36% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (967) (703) (436) (531) (222) (198) (346) (201) (665) (112) (114) (76)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 22% 3% 19% 53% 2% 58% 18% 24% 29% 15% 25% 21% 26%
Good 10% 5% 9% 18% 1% 19% 8% 12% 11% 12% 7% 10% 10%
OK 21% 13% 28% 21% 9% 15% 26% 18% 9% 27% 19% 20% 18%
Bad 16% 21% 16% 7% 20% 7% 17% 16% 12% 15% 17% 19% 8%
Terrible 32% 58% 28% 1% 68% 1% 31% 30% 39% 31% 33% 29% 37%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (967)  (342)  (398)  (227)  (281)  (240)  (431) (249) (156) (177) (192) (383)  (215)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 33% 36% 39% 28% 28% 26% 40% 35% 38% 15% 24% 38%
Inappropriate 52% 53% 49% 55% 56% 57% 48% 52% 50% 66% 62% 40%
Not sure 14% 11% 12% 17% 16% 17% 13% 13% 13% 20% 14% 22%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (714) (446) (544) (233) (200) (350) (207) (676) (118) (114) (82)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 33% 9% 31% 70% 3% 77% 28% 39% 37% 32% 29% 34% 37%
Inappropriate 52% 86% 47% 13% 91% 9% 56% 51% 55% 57% 54% 52% 48%
Not sure 14% 5% 21% 16% 6% 14% 16% 10% 8% 11% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (990) (345) (417) (228) (282) (240) (442) (250) (158) (183) (196) (390) (221)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 40% 43% 29% 29% 29% 42% 40% 41% 14% 29% 34%
No 50% 49% 46% 53% 54% 56% 45% 48% 46% 64% 62% 46%
Not sure 14% 11% 11% 17% 17% 15% 13% 12% 13% 22% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (714) (445) (546) (229) (204) (351) (207) (675) (117) (116) (83)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Yes 36% 11% 34% 73% 7% 79% 28% 45% 43% 33% 32% 37% 41%
No 50% 80% 45% 15% 84% 11% 56% 48% 48% 58% 53% 47% 45%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 12% 10% 10% 16% 7% 9% 9% 15% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (345) (416) (230)  (283)  (242) (442 (250) (160) (180) (196) (393)  (222)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
December 24 - 26, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

December 24 - 26, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.286 to 3.714,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.385.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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